

SHOBHIT UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

Public Notice

A defamatory message is doing rounds in *Whatsapp* and some other social media sources that a certain universities including this one have been involved in some kind of Ph.D. scam. Shobhit University, Meerut strongly objects to this defamatory and calumnious messaging about it. The university is approaching cyber-crime branch of the Police against the initiators of this act and also have in plan to haul in court all such anti-social elements who have nothing to do but thwart efforts of self-financing, genuinely research-oriented and well-meaning universities like ours in creating new and accessible avenues in higher education and research for the youth; especially with rural background.

Shobhit University, Meerut is a young research-intensive university that shares the values of high-quality teaching within an environment of internationally competitive research. It is ranked as one among the top twenty self-financed multi-disciplinary universities in India. It has also been conferred Best University in India Promoting Industry-Academia Interface Award 2017 by The Associated Chambers of Commerce of India. According to CII Report: Glimpses of Research Productivity of Indian Universities and Research Institutions, based on Indian Citation Index 2016, Shobhit University, Meerut is Ranked 1st in the country among Private Universities based on Citation/Paper.

Esteemed fellow citizens are requested to kindly discourage sharing of such messages which only vitiate the atmosphere of our well-cultured society and our collective progressive ways.

For more details please visit the university website: www.shobhituniversity.ac.in

Prof. (Dr.) Jayanand, Registrar, Shobhit University, Meerut

17.05.2017